REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT
Fort Bend County
Engineering Department
301 Jackson Suite 401
Richmond, Texas 77469
281.633.7500

Address: Tamarron TRCE, Katy, TX
77494
Land Type Code (Local and State):
Last Sale Price: 0.00
Last Sale Date:
Appraised Total Value: 9,220.00
Building Value: 0.00
Land Value: 9,220.00
SIENERGY LP -TAMARRON TRCE, KATY, TX 77494
Legal Description: 0100 M Autrey, Acres 0.08 METER STATION (50X 70) Property: R444474
Neighborhood: Abstract Group 2 B
Map Number A-018-D, A-018-G, A-018-H
LONGITUDE: - 95.870887
LATITUDE:       29.733867
PROJECT:  PROPOSED NEW DRIVEWAY 12' WIDE x 75' LONG
SIENERGY LP -TAMARRON TRCE, KATY, TX 77494
Legal Description: 0100 M Autrey, Acres 0.08 METER STATION (50X 70)
Property: R444474 Neighborhood: Abstract Group 2 B
Map Number A-018-D, A-018-G, A-018-H
LONGITUDE: - 95.870887
LATITUDE:       29.733867
PROJECT:  PROPOSED NEW DRIVEWAY 12' WIDE x 75' LONG
r
V
SIENERGY LP -TAMARRON TRCE, KATY, TX 77494
Legal Description: 0100 M Autrey, Acres 0.08 METER STATION (50X 70)
Property: R444474 Neighborhood: Abstract Group 2 B
Map Number A-018-D, A-018-G, A-018-H
LONGITUDE: - 95.870887
LATITUDE:       29.733867
PROJECT:  PROPOSED NEW DRIVEWAY 12' WIDE x 75' LONG
;
SIENERGY LP -TAMARRON TRCE, KATY, TX 77494
Legal Description: 0100 M Autrey, Acres 0.08 METER STATION (50X 70)
Property: R444474 Neighborhood: Abstract Group 2 B
Map Number A-018-D, A-018-G, A-018-H
LONGITUDE: - 95.870887
LATITUDE:       29.733867
PROJECT:  PROPOSED NEW DRIVEWAY 12' WIDE x 75' LONG
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES IN
CONFROMANCE WITH PART   6H-18 OF TEXAS MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL  DEVICES (TMUTCD -  LATEST EDITION WITH REVISIONS)
DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. NO LANES SHALL BE BLOCKED FROM 7 A.M. TO 9 A.M. AND 4 P.M. TO 6:30
P.M. MONDAYTHRU FRIDAY.
3. FLAGGERS ARE REQUIRED TO DIRECT TRAFFIC WHEN LANES ARE BLOCKED.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COVER THE EXCAVATION WITH STEEL PLATES ANCHORED
PROPERLY DURING NON-WORKING HOURS AND ALLOW NORMAL TRAFFIC
FLOW. IF  COVERING IS NOT FEASIBLE,  USE TRANTEX FR 336 EFX 36"
DELINEATOR OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH SHEETING AND BASE EPOXIED TO
PAVEMENT NET TO EXCAVATION DURING NON-WORKING HOURS.
5. APPROVED COPIES OF "TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION  AT ALL TIMES.
6. IF  THE CONTRACTOR.CHOOSES TO USE A DIFFERENT METHOD OF TRAFFIC
CONTROL PLAN DURING THE CONSTRUCTION THAN WHAT IS OUTLINED IN
THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS, (S)HE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PREPARE AND
SUBMIT ALTERNATE PLANS* TO TRAFFIC SECTION OF FBCE FOR APPROVAL TEN
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION.
7. IF  THE PROJECT IS  WITHIN 400 FEET FROM A SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE DEPARTMENT, SIGNAL DIVISION FIVE (5)  WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
Page 694 2011 Edition - Revision 2
Notes for Figure 6H-18-Typical  Application 18